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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGGASGAS 350 16 25 20 25 25 13 20 10 154

2 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM BIMOTA 450 25 20 25 9 6 20 13 11 129

3 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO N. NOSEDA APRILIA 660 20 11 11 20 10 10 16 20 118

4 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 430 16 10 11 20 7 9 13 86

5 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGYAMAHA 700 9 10 13 10 13 8 5 16 84

6 SALVINI Alex TRIAL DAVID FORNAROLI FANTIC 450 13 16 25 25 79

7 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 390 13 13 8 2 11 9 11 9 76

8 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO KTM 500 11 5 6 16 5 11 10 7 71

9 MONTANARI Tommaso AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 501 -  FANTIC 3 16 25 44

10 GERINI Maurizio AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 10 8 16 4 38

11 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGSHERCO 300 8 2 7 4 8 4 33

12 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE SHERCO 500 3 7 8 9 3 1 31

13 TULLIO Filippo TAGLIAMENTO SHERCO 450 5 2 3 7 1 4 6 28

14 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 6 4 4 6 1 2 2 25

15 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE SHERCO 250 6 5 5 6 1 23

16 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM BIMOTA 450 7 9 4 20

17 MENICHINI Marco AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 250 1 9 3 5 18

18 LUISON Matteo SCHIO BETA 300 4 5 8 17

19 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA RX 450 Rally RS 1 1 1 8 11

20 TARRES ROCA Pol YAMAHA 700 7 3 10

21 MANCINI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 2 6 2 10

22 DEGIACOMI Pietro GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGSHERCO 125 7 3 10

23 LUCCI Paolo AMX KTM 450 2 3 5

2
1

  
A

p
ri

le
  

  
 

R
io

to
rt

o

2
  

 A
p

ri
le

  
 

R
io

to
rt

o

2
9

  
 A

p
ri

le
  

  
  

  
 

G
io

ia
 d

e
i 

M
a

rs
i

3
0

  
 A

p
ri

le
  

  
  

  
 

G
io

ia
 d

e
i 

M
a

rs
i

3
  

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

U
m

b
e

rt
id

e

4
  

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

U
m

b
e

rt
id

e

2
1

  
 O

tt
o

b
re

 

O
lb

ia

2
2

  
 O

tt
o

b
re

 

O
lb

ia

T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 SALUCCI Federico ACERBOLI BETA 50 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 175

CLASSE A-50

    CAMPIONATO ITALIANO MOTORALLY 2023

ASSOLUTA
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Raffaella Fiamma FAST TEAM HONDA 250 20 20 16 16 25 25 20 16 158

2 RICCIUS Jasmin Nicole OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 25 25 20 20 25 25 140

3 BRENZ VERCA Simona FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 16 16 13 11 16 20 16 20 128

4 POZZO Alessia IL GRIFO KTM 250 13 13 11 13 20 13 13 13 109

5 GALLORINI Elisa OLD FARM RACING ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM BETA 300 11 11 9 8 13 16 11 11 90

6 LODI Martina DELLA FUTA ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM SHERCO 125 10 10 10 9 11 11 10 10 81

7 DANIELS Jane FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 25 25 50

8 VARISCO Giulia OLD FARM RACING BETA 300 10 10 20

9 QUADRELLI Giulia Domitil MASTINO DELLA SCALA BETA 250 8 10 18

10 GINA A GIRO 1000HP PISTOIA BETA 200 9 7 16

11 GONZALEZ BIANCHI Patricia U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 BETA 200 9 9

12 CARNOVALI Elisa GARDONE VAL TROMPIA YAMAHA 250 8 8

13 TAVERNIER Benedicte OLD FARM RAC KTM 250 7 7
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Pietro GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGSHERCO 125 13 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 183

2 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 25 10 25 20 20 11 11 16 138

3 BABUIN Enrico B.B.1 BIBIONE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 125 20 20 10 16 7 20 16 20 129

4 COLMAGRO Mattia RAZZA PIAVE BETA 125 11 16 13 10 16 13 20 13 112

5 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM KRAM-IT 125 16 13 16 13 13 16 13 11 111

6 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 125 10 11 11 11 11 9 63

7 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 125 9 9 9 9 8 8 9 61

8 SALUCCI Federico ACERBOLI BETA 50 8 9 8 8 7 9 8 57

9 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 10 10 10 10 40

CLASSE AF-FEMMINILE

CLASSE AX-125
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CABINI Carlo Augusto FAST TEAM HONDA 250 25 16 20 25 25 20 25 10 166

2 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE SHERCO 250 16 20 25 20 20 25 20 16 162

3 MENICHINI Marco AMX SOLARIS RACING HUSQVARNA 250 20 25 16 16 16 25 118

4 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD `2000 TM 250 13 13 13 11 10 13 13 11 97

5 FERRARIS Nicolo` FAST TEAM FANTIC MOTOR 250 7 8 10 13 16 16 10 13 93

6 PASTORE Stefano FAST TEAM HONDA 250 11 6 9 5 8 10 49

7 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE SHERCO 250 11 11 4 7 8 41

8 LANZA Nicola SEBINO SOLARIS RACING FANTIC MOTOR 250 7 10 11 9 37

9 PERONATO Matteo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA GASGAS 250 5 11 20 36

10 MANDRELLI Stefano TITANO HUSQVARNA 250 10 10 8 8 36

11 PONTIGGIA Filippo BRONCINO KTM 250 5 11 9 9 34

12 ALLEGRA Paolo PEGASO FANTIC 250 8 7 13 3 31

13 ALESSANDRA Filippo BOJAWA RACING TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 4 5 4 2 6 8 29

14 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 250 5 4 6 7 6 28

15 FRANZINI Alessandro MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE HUSQVARNA 250 2 9 2 5 4 5 27

16 PIACENTI Manuel BOJAWA RACING TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 2 9 7 5 2 25

17 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA FANTIC MOTOR 250 4 6 8 7 25

18 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA SOLARIS RACING HUSQVARNA 250 6 2 3 7 3 21

19 MAIR Thomas TRIAL TEAM SUEDTIROL YAMAHA 250 2 3 1 3 6 4 19

20 GOTTI Giorgio MOTORACE TREVIGLIO KTM 250 3 9 12

21 CAMURRI Massimo OLD FARM RACING HONDA 250 9 9

22 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 250 3 4 7

23 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM KTM 250 6 6

24 VENTANNI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD YAMAHA 250 1 3 4

25 SEZZI Emilio AMX KTM 250 2 2

26 FRANZINI Tommaso MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE YAMAHA 250 1 1 2

27 CALANDRINI Giovanni PEPE BEVAGNA FANTIC MOTOR 250 1 1 2

28 BELLINI Paolo AMX HUSQVARNA 250 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGSHERCO 300 25 13 25 25 25 25 20 158

2 LUISON Matteo SCHIO BETA 300 20 25 13 11 16 25 13 25 148

3 MARTINELLI Maurizio GARDONE VAL TROMPIA KTM 300 13 16 20 20 13 16 16 13 127

4 MANCINI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 300 16 20 20 20 20 16 112

5 CAMANINI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 300 8 7 8 10 11 11 55

6 BOTTINO Matteo MONFERRATO BETA 300 10 9 7 16 11 53

CLASSE B-250

CLASSE C-300



7 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 3 8 9 4 9 8 8 49

8 DEGAN Marco DELLA FUTA HUSQVARNA 250 7 4 7 10 10 10 48

9 MATTIOLI Matteo AMX KTM 300 5 11 11 9 9 45

10 CIRILLO Michele INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 300 4 10 9 4 4 5 6 42

11 RIVA Mattia FAST TEAM GASGAS 300 11 10 13 34

12 JACQUES DE MOLAY 8BIANO BETA 300 9 5 6 6 6 32

13 BERTI Matteo CARPEDIEMOFFROAD KTM 300 1 11 9 8 2 31

14 MALVICINI Lorenzo VALLI TORTONESI BETA 300 3 2 7 5 7 7 31

15 FALAPPI Marco OLD FARM RACING KTM 250 16 8 24

16 SANZANI Mattia ACERBOLI KTM 250 2 10 6 6 24

17 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 1 5 5 5 5 21

18 SCIARINI Marco OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 4 3 3 1 4 3 18

19 RINALDI Elias CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 300 1 8 7 16

20 GIRARDI Diego AMX HUSQVARNA 300 13 13

21 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM GASGAS 300 6 6 12

22 MORGANTI Iacopo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 2 3 2 4 11

23 GORI Giorgio DMX MOTORSPORT KTM 300 1 2 3 6

24 COLMAGRO Renato RAZZA PIAVE BETA 300 3 3

25 DAMINATO Enrico GAERNE KTM 250 3 3

26 COMPAGNONI Davide FAST TEAM GASGAS 300 2 2

27 CAROLLO Roberto SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HUSQVARNA 300 1 1 2

28 CHIAVARI Domenico OFFROAD XXL KTM 300 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 TONELLI Leonardo AMX ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGGASGAS 350 20 25 20 25 25 16 20 13 164

2 MARINI Thomas FAST TEAM BIMOTA 450 25 20 25 13 10 20 16 16 145

3 ROCCHI Andrea FAST TEAM BETA 430 16 13 16 20 11 11 20 107

4 GAVA Andrea B.B.1 BIBIONE NSM RACING TEAM BETA 390 16 13 10 10 13 13 13 11 99

5 SALVINI Alex TRIAL DAVID FORNAROLI FANTIC 450 2 20 16 25 25 88

6 TULLIO Filippo TAGLIAMENTO SHERCO 450 10 9 9 9 11 9 10 10 77

7 ROSSINI Roberto FAST TEAM BIMOTA 450 11 7 11 7 9 10 9 8 72

8 GERINI Maurizio AMX SOLARIS RACING HUSQVARNA 450 13 11 16 11 51

9 CAVICCHI Edoardo FAST TEAM GASGAS 350 8 8 8 7 6 6 7 50

10 ANTONELLO Sebastiano DEL MONTAGNANESE YAMAHA 450 7 6 6 5 8 3 4 6 45

11 CAVICCHI Alessandro FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 5 5 4 6 5 5 2 5 37

12 MONTANARI Tommaso AMX FANTIC 450 8 25 33

13 LUCCI Paolo AMX KTM 450 9 10 6 8 33

14 ZANZI Roberto F. BARACCA KTM 450 8 3 7 1 3 3 7 1 33

15 ROSSI Guglielmo CEVA KTM 450 4 4 3 4 15

16 ZANETTI Roberto AMX HUSQVARNA 350 4 5 3 12

17 MURATORI Francesco RAZZA PIAVE BETA 350 9 9

18 VETTOVALLI Matteo FAST TEAM HONDA 400 6 2 8

CLASSE D-450



19 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE SHERCO 450 5 3 8

20 NERIMANTAS Jacius BETA 450 7 7

21 SHENESH Tomer BETA 430 3 4 7

22 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 4 2 6

23 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 KTM 450 3 2 5

24 VANTI Marco VALLE IDICE FANTIC 450 1 2 3

25 PINVIDIC David FAST TEAM KTM 350 2 2

26 FRASSINI Stefano AETHALIA ELBA KTM 350 1 1 2

27 TRONCONI Andrea FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 1 1

28 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM KTM 350 1 1

29 PIETRONI Matteo VALDERA BETA 390 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DRUSIANI Matteo CROSTOLO KTM 500 25 25 20 25 20 20 25 25 185

2 MARTELOZZO Luigi GAERNE SHERCO 500 20 16 25 20 25 16 16 20 158

3 BOEZI Ivan GRAFFIGNANO 1989 BETA 480 13 20 16 16 11 13 20 11 120

4 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 9 10 9 11 13 10 10 7 79

5 CIARPAGLINI Glauco FAST TEAM SHERCO 500 16 13 9 11 13 16 78

6 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 501 8 9 11 13 8 8 9 10 76

7 DEL CONTE Jacopo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM NSM RACING TEAM BETA 480 10 11 13 4 10 9 8 9 74

8 BASSI Francesco OLD FARM RACING KTM 500 4 3 8 9 7 6 7 8 52

9 MONTI Nicola MODIGLIANA KTM 500 5 7 7 8 6 7 5 5 50

10 MONTANARI Tommaso AMX HUSQVARNA 501 16 25 41

11 PEZZI Andrea DELLA FUTA KTM 525 7 8 10 10 35

12 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS HUSQVARNA 501 3 6 4 6 5 2 2 28

13 PASTORI Christian ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 501 11 13 24

14 POZZO Giuseppe M.P.R. TEAM HUSQVARNA 501 6 5 3 5 4 23

15 COPPADORO Marco FAST TEAM KTM 500 1 6 5 4 4 2 22

16 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 501 5 7 1 4 17

17 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HUSQVARNA 501 6 6 12

18 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA BETA 480 11 11

19 FUMI Edoardo U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 501 4 3 3 10

20 DE PASQUALE Francesco SPOLETO HUSQVARNA 501 4 1 3 8

21 CRISTOFORI Gianluca MINCIO HUSQVARNA 501 2 1 2 1 1 7

22 VISCHI Gianmaria FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 501 2 2

CLASSE E-600
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 GRITTI Giovanni FAST TEAM HONDA RX 450 Rally RS 25 25 25 25 25 25 150

2 PAVAN Mirko RAZZA PIAVE NSM RACING TEAM BETA XTRAINER 300 13 8 16 16 16 20 20 25 134

3 LENCIONI Stefano STABBIANO TIMME HONDA 450 8 9 11 11 11 16 25 20 111

4 DE ANGELIS Federico INOSSIDABILI TERNI KTM 525 4 16 13 13 13 11 16 10 96

5 INTERNO` Tiziano U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 20 20 20 20 80

6 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 10 11 10 10 9 9 59

7 DI PIERO Nicola CARPEDIEMOFFROAD FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 9 2 9 9 8 9 8 54

8 PERFETTI Andrea Luigi CHIEVE FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 7 1 8 8 9 7 7 47

9 MARCHETTO Gianluca MOTOCLUB SEGNO FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 7 10 11 16 44

10 MEONI Gioele CASTIGLION FIORENTINO F. MEO KTM Rally 450 16 20 36

11 BOTTINO Matteo MONFERRATO HUSQVARNA 450 Rally 13 13 26

12 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 11 13 24

13 CAMURRI Massimo OLD FARM RACING FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 10 13 23

14 PIGHETTI Andrea DELLA FUTA KTM 525 8 11 19

15 BISESTO Davide LA GUARDIA HM 250 6 7 4 2 19

16 BERTOLDI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 450 Rally 10 6 16

17 CIAMPICALI Fabio OFFROAD XXL KTM 690 5 5 3 3 16

18 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 5 7 12

19 JACQUES DE MOLAY 8BIANO HUSQVARNA 450 Rally 6 5 11

20 STIGLIANO Giovanni BELLINZAGO FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 6 5 11

21 LANZA Nicola SEBINO SOLARIS RACING FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 10 10

22 PARCA Simone DELLA FUTA BETA 300 4 6 10

23 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA HUSQVARNA 450 Rally 5 4 9

24 MISSONI Ottavio VARESE FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 6 6

25 SALIVA Valerio CAEREVETUS HONDA 250 2 4 6

26 PEREGO Giuseppe Marco FAST TEAM VOR 500 3 3 6

27 IACONO Giovanni HOBBY MOTOR RAGUSA FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 3 3

28 FABBOZZO Michele ONDA VERDE HONDA RX 450 Rally RS 2 2

29 RUBBIANI Marco CASTELLARANO KTM 690 1 1

30 GIRALDI Iader CELESTINI MOTORSPORT SOLARIS RACING FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 1 1

CLASSE F-MARATHON
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CERUTTI Jacopo INTIMIANO N. NOSEDA APRILIA 660 25 25 20 25 20 25 25 25 190

2 BOTTURI Alessandro LUMEZZANE ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGYAMAHA 700 20 20 25 20 25 20 16 20 166

3 MONTANARI Francesco FAST TEAM APRILIA 660 16 9 13 16 10 16 11 10 101

4 PIETRIBIASI Niccolo` GARDONE VAL TROMPIA YAMAHA 700 13 16 16 13 11 11 10 9 99

5 D`ORSOGNA Iarno LANCIANO YAMAHA 700 10 13 10 7 13 10 9 11 83

6 DE FELICE Mirko TORRE DELLA MELORIA YAMAHA 700 11 3 9 11 16 13 8 8 79

7 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 8 11 11 10 7 7 54

8 CARANNANTE Luigi FOLIGNO YAMAHA 700 9 6 8 9 4 5 41

9 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 10 8 8 5 6 37

10 TARRES ROCA Pol YAMAHA 700 20 16 36

11 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 700 7 9 9 6 4 35

12 SPANU Claudio DORGAL APRILIA 660 13 13 26

13 FASULLO Umberto U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 7 7 6 6 26

14 RANUCCI Mario VALLI TORTONESI KTM 790 4 7 7 3 3 24

15 MASONI Alessandro GRANOZZO CON MONTICELLO YAMAHA 700 8 2 10

16 REALE Matteo CASTELLIRI RIDERS CIOCIARIA KTM 990 5 5 10

17 SASSARO Stefano DEL MONTAGNANESE KTM 990 8 8

18 MARCHETTO Gianluca SEGNO DUCATI 950 6 6
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 GUGLIELMONI Paolo SANDRA` SHERCO 300 16 16 25 13 20 16 16 11 133

2 COLLADON Federico COLLALTO BETA 350 20 20 25 20 20 105

3 MERISIO Luca SANDRA` KTM 350 13 20 10 11 13 9 11 3 90

4 BOSIO Alessandro POMARANCE FANTIC 450 25 25 13 13 76

5 COPPOLA Gianni COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 25 20 6 10 61

6 SCHIEVENIN Francesco SOLANAS VINTAGE KTM 300 25 25 50

7 SCAGLIARINI Nicola LZ RACING GASGAS 350 11 11 11 8 9 50

8 ANZUINI Emanuele SPOLETO HUSQVARNA 501 11 25 13 49

9 PASQUALUCCI SAMMARTINI CAEREVETUS KTM 350 11 13 16 40

10 GALERI Stefano PONTE SAN GIOVANNI GASGAS 350 16 16 8 40

11 BARTOLOTTA Giacomo CA` NOA KTM 350 2 3 5 6 7 6 1 6 36

12 SANTIONI Luca ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD HUSQVARNA 300 6 10 9 10 35

13 BOSSL Franz Xaver 100 TORRI ASCOLI PICENO BETA 390 10 1 4 4 4 4 27

14 TANGANELLI Enrico MARIO TOMMASSINI HUSQVARNA 350 16 8 24

15 MAIANI Marco ABRUZZO OFF ROAD BETA 390 7 8 8 23

CLASSE G-1000

TROFEO SPORT



16 CAMANZO Fabio FAST TEAM BETA 350 20 20

17 BENVENUTI Franco TOMMASO PICCIRILLI BETA 480 7 4 7 2 20

18 GHIRINGHELLI Federico VARESE HUSQVARNA 450 9 9 18

19 MALANDRINI Mauro VALDARNO “DORIANO MORANDI“ BETA 390 5 10 2 17

20 ARLATI Vincenzo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 8 4 5 17

21 BROCCOLO Roberto CALABRIA ENDURO RACING HONDA 450 13 3 16

22 NIRO Marco MOLISENDURO BETA 480 10 5 15

23 BENATI Daniel GARDONE VAL TROMPIA BETA 390 6 6 3 15

24 MURATORI Marcello RAZZA PIAVE BETA 390 7 4 11

25 BENEDETTI Lorenzo COLLALTO BETA 250 10 10

26 DELLE MONACHE Claudio OFFROAD XXL HONDA 400 1 9 10

27 GIACCARI Marco CAEREVETUS YAMAHA 250 3 7 10

28 SERAFINI Francesco MOLISENDURO BETA 300 3 7 10

29 MEDRI Davide MODIGLIANA KTM 450 9 9

30 BISTANTE Giuseppe MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM BETA 390 9 9

31 VENTURINI Carlo BOJAWA RACING TEAM GILERA 600 8 1 9

32 ZAMMARCHI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 250 8 8

33 GHEZZI Luca CASTIGLION FIORENTINO F. MEONI HUSQVARNA 450 3 5 8

34 ZAMPACORTA Andrea ABRUZZO OFF ROAD KTM 690 7 7

35 CIULLI Luca ABRUZZO OFF ROAD HUSQVARNA 350 2 5 7

36 ANDRISANI Nicola PINEROLO QUADRIFOGLIO BETA 390 6 6

37 AVIGLIANO Roberto AM FRIULANA BETA 350 4 2 6

38 FAROLDI Silvano AMX KTM 350 5 5

39 FAVRE Henry U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 GASGAS 350 5 5

40 ACCIAIOLI Gabriele PRATO YAMAHA 450 3 3

41 AMANTE Luca CALVARI BETA 390 2 2

42 ESPIS Fabrizio LANCIA SASSI NARCAO SHERCO 300 2 2

42 TELESCA Domenico GALLIATE TM 300 2 2

43 ALLERA Alberto AZEGLIO KTM 350 1 1

44 MARCELLI Enrico PESARO 'T.BENELLI' BETA 390 1 1

45 BARTOLOTTA Vito CA` NOA KTM 250 1 1

46 POLETTI Marco AMX KTM 300 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 DEGIACOMI Paolo GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGSHERCO 300 25 11 20 25 25 25 20 151

2 PIETRI Filippo IL MONTE SHERCO 250 16 16 25 20 20 25 16 11 149

3 DEGIACOMI Pietro GARDONE VAL TROMPIA ADR AFRICA DREAM RACINGSHERCO 125 11 20 13 13 16 20 20 16 129

4 MENICHINI Marco AMX SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 250 20 25 16 16 13 25 115

5 FERRARIS Nicolo` FAST TEAM FANTIC  250 9 9 10 11 13 16 8 10 86

6 COLMAGRO Mattia RAZZA PIAVE BETA 125 10 8 9 9 11 11 10 8 76

7 REBOLDI Maikol LUMEZZANE SHERCO 250 2 13 11 5 7 9 11 9 67

8 PASTORE Stefano FAST TEAM HONDA 250 13 5 8 6 9 13 54

TROFEO UNDER 23



9 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 125 6 6 6 10 10 8 46

10 GRANGETTO Peter OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 4 4 4 8 7 7 6 40

11 FERRARA Luca FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 8 7 7 7 3 5 37

12 FRANZINI Alessandro MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE HUSQVARNA 250 3 4 8 4 6 4 5 34

13 PERONATO Matteo LA MARCA TREVIGIANA GASGAS 250 5 3 9 13 30

14 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 6 10 6 7 29

15 GOTTI Giorgio MOTORACE TREVIGLIO KTM 250 7 10 3 20

16 BERGAMINI Andrea PEGASO KTM 350 1 2 1 5 4 13

17 FRANZINI Tommaso MOTOR TEAM BIRRONE YAMAHA 250 5 3 1 2 11

18 RINALDI Elias CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 300 1 5 4 10

19 POZZO Alessia IL GRIFO KTM 250 1 2 2 2 2 9

20 FUMI Edoardo U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 HUSQVARNA 510 3 3 6

21 CASTELLETTI Andrea BRONCINO KTM 450 2 3 5

22 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 125 1 1 2

23 SALUCCI Federico ACERBOLI BETA 50 1 1
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 MATTIAUDA Enzo OFF ROAD `2000 TM 250 25 25 25 25 16 25 25 20 186

2 BARBIERI Roberto INSOLITA SARDEGNA HUSQVARNA 501 16 16 20 16 13 16 16 13 126

3 CALESINI Sandro AMX KTM 350 13 11 9 20 25 20 11 16 125

4 BENVENUTI Edoardo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 430 10 10 13 11 8 3 13 11 79

5 MANDRELLI Stefano TITANO HUSQVARNA 250 20 20 16 13 69

6 CARLETTI Alberto MINCIO BETA 390 7 9 11 3 10 9 8 8 65

7 CAPPONI Emiliano OFFROAD XXL HUSQVARNA 450 8 2 4 9 4 13 4 9 53

8 PASTORI Christian ELITRANS HUSQVARNA 501 20 25 45

9 ZACCHETTI Cesare FAST TEAM FANTIC XEF 450 Rally 11 13 20 44

10 MALVICINI Lorenzo VALLI TORTONESI BETA 300 7 5 6 8 9 7 42

11 COMINARDI Davide GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 350 9 8 9 10 36

12 RISERI Marco FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 300 3 4 8 8 5 6 34

13 BUTTIGLI Claudio CAEREVETUS HUSQVARNA 501 4 6 1 7 3 4 7 32

14 PONZI Livio BI & TI KTM 450 6 7 7 7 27

15 ZAMBELLI Andrea AMX HUSQVARNA 501 5 10 6 5 26

16 TATTARINI Mirko SANTA FIORA BETA 430 11 11 22

17 CAPARRINI Federico PEGASO HUSQVARNA 501 10 10 20

18 BESENZONI Ivan FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 1 10 6 2 1 20

19 CARUSONE Antonio WLAMOTO.COM KTM 450 1 3 1 5 5 3 18

20 ALESII Giulio E-99 HUSQVARNA 450 6 4 1 4 15

21 CASELLI Gionata Simone OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 450 5 2 3 2 12

22 DE PASQUALE Francesco SPOLETO HUSQVARNA 501 3 6 9

23 COZZOLINO Massimo CASERTA HUSQVARNA 450 5 5

24 CARENZIO Maurizio FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 450 2 2 4

25 CIAMPICALI Fabio OFFROAD XXL KTM 690 2 2

26 FIGNANI Massimiliano FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 250 2 2

TROFEO VETERANI - Memorial Marco Badiali
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 CANTORI Gilberto ACERBOLI KTM 125 25 8 25 25 25 20 20 25 173

2 USLENGHI Mauro FAST TEAM KRAM-IT 125 20 16 20 20 16 25 25 20 162

3 FRASSINI Stefano AETHALIA ELBA KTM 350 16 25 13 13 13 80

4 PRAZZOLI Massimo MELEGNANO ENDURO TEAM GASGAS 300 10 6 11 7 10 10 16 70

5 ALLEGRA Paolo PEGASO FANTIC 250 11 20 20 11 62

6 SALUCCI Domenico ACERBOLI KTM 300 7 9 9 4 8 16 9 62

7 MAGNINI Bernardo COLLI FIORENTINI HONDA CRF 450 XR 13 11 8 8 10 11 61

8 MARTINELLI Alberto GARDONE VAL TROMPIA FANTIC MOTOR 250 10 5 13 16 10 54

9 MICHELOTTI Paolo TITANO KTM 250 8 7 6 10 13 7 51

10 METELLI Livio U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 KTM 450 5 13 16 16 50

11 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 10 5 9 11 13 48

12 MENICHINI Luca VALDERA SOLARYS RACING HUSQVARNA 250 9 5 7 11 9 5 46

13 LUINI Giorgio CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 390 4 4 2 6 8 24

14 ERBACH Jan Hendrik MONTALCINO KTM 450 7 9 5 21

15 GRANGETTO Carlo OLD FARM RACING KTM 450 6 3 7 4 20

16 POZZO Giuseppe M.P.R. TEAM HUSQVARNA 501 6 1 5 6 18

17 BAZZANI Giuseppe GARDONE VAL TROMPIA HUSQVARNA 350 8 8 16

18 BONATO Roberto M.P.R. TEAM KTM 250 1 3 5 3 4 16

19 ZACCHEO Ivano B.B.1 BIBIONE KTM 450 4 9 13

20 MIOTTO Roberto Antonio ABBIATE GUAZZONE HUSQVARNA 450 11 11

21 MIOTTO Mirco RAZZA PIAVE BETA 390 7 3 10

22 MEYER Hermann Richard OLD FARM RACING KTM 350 2 2 6 10

23 GUERINI Francesco GARDONE VAL TROMPIA KTM 350 6 6

24 MORGANTI Iacopo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 4 2 6

25 SCIARINI Marco OLD FARM RACING KTM 300 1 3 2 6

26 FACCO Gilberto WALLABY TEX KTM 450 3 3 6

27 CALVI Riccardo FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 4 1 5

28 CAMPIGOTTO Franco SCUDERIA DOLOMITI HUSQVARNA 450 2 3 5

29 SEZZI Emilio AMX KTM 250 2 2

30 SANDRI Stefano ALPIMOTO CLUB HUSQVARNA 450 2 2

31 MASINI David COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 430 1 1

32 FABIANI Sandro ACERBOLI KTM 350 1 1

33 CAVICCHI Eugenio FAST TEAM HUSQVARNA 350 1 1

34 PEREGO Giuseppe Marco FAST TEAM VOR 500 1 1

TROFEO ULTRA VETERAN
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 D'ORSOGNA Iarno LANCIANO YAMAHA 700 140 170 250 210 120 210 210 250 250 250 1800

2 DE FELICE Mirko TORRE DELLA MELORIA YAMAHA 700 170 250 110 170 250 250 250 120 210 210 1710

3 RUOSO Alessandro ALBATROS YAMAHA 700 250 210 210 250 210 210 170 170 1680

4 MAURI Fabio FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 210 170 140 140 140 120 140 1060

5 CARANNANTE Luigi FOLIGNO YAMAHA 700 140 140 140 140 110 110 120 900

6 CATANESE Francesco OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 700 120 170 170 170 140 110 880

7 FASULLO Umberto U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 120 120 110 110 460

8 MASONI Alessandro GRANOZZO CON MONTICELLO YAMAHA 700 170 100 270

16

3
0

 M
a

rz
o

  
  

 

R
io

to
rt

o

1
  

 A
p

ri
le

  
 

R
io

to
rt

o

2
  

 A
p

ri
le

  
 

R
io

to
rt

o

2
9

  
 A

p
ri

le
  

  
  

  
 

G
io

ia
 d

e
i 

M
a

rs
i

3
0

  
 A

p
ri

le
  

  
  

  
 

G
io

ia
 d

e
i 

M
a

rs
i

3
  

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

U
m

b
e

rt
id

e

4
  

 G
iu

g
n

o
 

U
m

b
e

rt
id

e

2
0

  
 O

tt
o

b
re

 

O
lb

ia

2
1

  
 O

tt
o

b
re

 

O
lb

ia

2
2

  
 O

tt
o

b
re

 

O
lb

ia

T
O

T
A

L
E

POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova 9^ prova 10^ prova

1 FIORE Michele OFF ROAD `2000 YAMAHA 700 250 210 250 250 210 250 250 250 1920

2 PIVATO Nicolo VALLE IDICE YAMAHA 700 140 250 77 250 250 250 120 170 1507

3 FERRARI Giacomo TITANO YAMAHA 700 170 170 170 170 210 70 140 210 140 120 1380

4 LANCELLOTTI Cristian DIRT IS CLEAN YAMAHA 700 120 72 210 210 110 68 120 170 170 140 1250

5 MELZANI Eros DIRT IS CLEAN YAMAHA 700 210 72 110 170 72 170 210 210 1224

6 SECCHIARI Alfredo LION MONTEGRANARO YAMAHA 700 77 110 100 120 100 100 74 100 781

7 DI COSTANZO Pietro LE FRECCE DEL BORGO YAMAHA 700 140 120 64 110 140 120 85 779

8 SOLIMENO Ettore FAST TEAM YAMAHA 700 85 74 70 90 77 140 64 74 61 21 674

9 VINO Paolo INVERUNESE YAMAHA 700 90 100 90 74 110 110 77 651

10 FAGIANI Andrea CARPEDIEMOFFROAD YAMAHA 700 63 74 100 140 77 100 62 616

11 SECCHIARI Mario TB MOTOR EXPERIENCE YAMAHA 700 60 61 80 74 100 63 58 59 555

12 VERDA Andrea ALASSIO YAMAHA 700 72 100 90 170 80 512

13 DEL DOTTORE Marco SIENA YAMAHA 700 120 64 74 68 90 68 484

14 ROSSI Gabriele LE FERCCE DEL BORGO YAMAHA 700 62 85 77 85 80 70 459

15 FILIPPINI Paolo STRADE BIANCHE IN MOTO YAMAHA 700 120 90 80 90 64 444

16 NOLLI Davide VALSTIRONE YAMAHA 700 110 140 77 110 437

17 BRUNAZZI Marco PAOLO TORDI YAMAHA 700 70 59 63 85 80 60 417

18 GRAZZINI Tommaso FIRENZUOLA YAMAHA 700 110 85 80 63 63 401

19 ARMANINI Battista DARFO BOARIO TERME CROSS YAMAHA 700 80 85 110 66 341

20 BERTULEZZI Stefano BERGAMO/SCUDERIA SERIATE YAMAHA 700 66 120 59 77 322

21 CADILE Leonardo U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 63 61 85 90 299

22 ROCHA Eduardo YAMAHA 700 210 72 282

23 TARCHIANI Thomas U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 61 68 80 70 279

verranno  tenuti in considerazione gli 8 miglior punteggi

    CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré PRO

    CHALLENGE YAMAHA Ténéré GPX 



24 WELDEYESUS Abiel ADVENTURE RALLY ITALIA YAMAHA 700 77 72 66 58 273

25 DAIDONE Leonardo RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA YAMAHA 700 68 70 62 61 261

26 TOSI Federico RALLY TEAM AZZURRO ROSA YAMAHA 700 90 140 230

27 BRUNI Stefano CHIUSDINOMXPARK YAMAHA 700 85 60 80 225

28 TONELLI Devis RAVENNA YAMAHA 700 85 90 175

29 GRAZZINI Giovanni FIRENZUOLA YAMAHA 700 100 70 170

30 MORGIONE Marco FIRENZUOLA YAMAHA 700 80 64 144

31 PALMER Carmelo CALABRIA ENDURO RACING YAMAHA 700 74 68 142

32 BIGNAMI Davide FIRENZUOLA YAMAHA 700 70 68 138

33 OMARINI Gualtiero STARCROSS MX VERRES YAMAHA 700 72 66 138

34 BAIONI Vittorio INSOLITA SARDEGNA YAMAHA 700 59 72 131

35 GONZALES BIANCHI Patricia U.S. LEONESSA D`ITALIA 1903 YAMAHA 700 66 62 128

36 MAGGIORI Fabio DARFO BOARIO TERME CROSS YAMAHA 700 62 66 128

37 LUSSANA Luca OLD FARM RACING YAMAHA 700 74 74

38 TRAMONTANO Alfredo MISINTO A. BERGAMONTI YAMAHA 700 64 64

39 DRAGO Guido Calcedonio CARATE BRIANZA YAMAHA 700 62 62

40 PIOVANI Francesco DIRT STYLE VERONA YAMAHA 700 61 61
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POS. PILOTA MOTO CLUB TEAM MOTO 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 BOEZI Ivan GRAFFIGNANO 1989 BETA 480 25 25 25 25 20 20 25 25 190

2 MONTANUCCI Alessandro ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 480 13 16 16 13 25 16 20 11 130

3 BENVENUTI Edoardo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 430 9 10 13 10 10 4 13 13 82

4 LONGHI Francesco RALLY MANAGING GROUP BETA 125 8 13 20 16 13 9 79

5 CINI Enrico COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 10 9 10 11 16 20 76

6 BOTTINO Matteo MONFERRATO BETA 300 11 11 11 20 5 13 71

7 PAUSELLI Francesco ENDURO FRATTA OFFROAD BETA 125 9 11 11 16 47

8 NERIMANTAS Jacius BETA 450 16 25 41

9 MANA Edoardo IL MONTE BETA 125 7 6 7 3 5 5 7 40

10 COPPOLA Gianni COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 390 8 10 10 10 38

11 SHENESH Tomer BETA 430 16 20 36

12 MORGANTI Iacopo COLLI FIORENTINI BETA 300 6 6 6 9 9 36

13 MANA Claudio IL MONTE BETA 450 4 7 5 5 1 2 4 28

14 MALANDRINI Mauro VALDARNO “DORIANO MORANDI“ BETA 390 3 8 4 3 5 23

15 RINALDI Elias CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 300 7 7 8 22

16 MASINI David BETA 350 5 8 8 21

17 SASSOLI Andrea AM ARETINA BETA 480 20 20

18 TATTARINI Mirko SANTA FIORA BETA 430 11 7 18

19 JACQUES DE MOLAY 8BIANO BETA 300 9 9 18

20 WERLEN Ignacio Augusto FAST TEAM BETA 430 8 8 16

21 FAMIRACOLI Giacomo CASTELFIORENTINO BETA 390 2 7 6 15

22 RINALDI Roberto CARPEDIEMOFFROAD BETA 430 6 2 3 11

XV MASTER BETA DIRT RACING  

verranno  tenuti in considerazione gli 8 miglior punteggi



23 QUADRELLI Giulia Domitil MASTINO DELLA SCALA BETA 250 4 6 10

24 FRAPPA Michele RUN X FUN BETA 390 6 2 8

25 FRAPPA Marco RUN X FUN BETA 350 4 3 7

26 GINA A GIRO 1000HP PISTOIA BETA 200 2 2

27 VARISCO Giulia OLD FARM RACING BETA 300 1 1
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POS. MOTO CLUB 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 FAST TEAM 1 70 61 61 66 75 70 61 46 510

2 FAST TEAM 2 48 42 54 45 50 51 47 52 389

3 ACERBOLI 36 18 43 34 39 26 26 32 254

4 FAST TEAM 3 39 48 87

5 OLD FARM RACING 39 39
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POS. TEAM 1^ prova 2^ prova 3^ prova 4^ prova 5^ prova 6^ prova 7^ prova 8^ prova

1 ADR AFRICA DREAM RACING 65 70 75 70 75 61 70 65 551

2 NSM RACING TEAM 49 58 36 38 45 65 49 70 410

3 SOLARIS RACING 38 38 76

4 ABC RALLY ACTION TEAM 21 19 40

SQUADRE TEAM INDIPENDENTI

SQUADRE MOTO CLUB


